O O 00 N O o A W N -

N N N N N DND NMD NN DN & aAa a a a a a a a o
oo ~N O o A W N =~ O © 00 N o o0 B~ 0 N -

D-21-130-1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (hereinafter “Amendment”) is made and entered
"l 00
2021, by and between COUNTY OF FRESNO, a Political Subdivision of

into this day of

the State of California, Fresno, California (hereinafter “COUNTY"), and The Regents of the University
of California, San Francisco, a public university, whose address is c/o Office of Sponsored Research,
490 lllinois Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94143 (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”").
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement number D-21-130, dated
April 21, 2021 (hereinafter “Agreement”), pursuant to which CONTRACTOR agreed to provide on-call
COQOVID-19 vaccination administration teams, including all necessary staffing, to conduct on-call
vaccination clinics that will provide vaccinations and documentation (using the local immunization
registry) to COUNTY residents; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement in order to
add the provision of monoclonal antibody therapy, flu vaccine administration services, the addition of
COVID-19 testing services, and increase the total compensation to accommodate the provision of new
and existing services through and including April 14, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which
is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. That all references to “Exhibit A” in existing COUNTY Agreement number D-21-130
shall be changed to read, “Revised Exhibit A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2. That all references to “Exhibit B” in existing COUNTY Agreement number D-21-130
shall be changed to read, “Revised Exhibit B”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. That Section 5 of the Agreement, located on page 3, lines 8 through 19, is deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following:

“B. COMPENSATION/INVOICING: COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR and

CONTRACTOR agrees to receive compensation for actual costs as identified in Revised Exhibit B,
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. CONTRACTOR shall submit monthly invoices

in triplicate to the County of Fresno, Department of Public Health, 6" Floor, P.O. Box 11867, Fresno,
-1-



Wilson, Les
Typewriter
D-21-130-1


O © 00 N O 0 b 0N -

N N N N N DD N NN N A A A A @A @A @@ a2 «a o«
0o ~N O oA OWODN A~ O © 00 N o o b OwN -

CA 93775, Attention: Business Office or dphboap@fresnocountyca.gov. Invoices shall be

accompanied by supporting cost documentation such as payroll records, equipment/supply invoices,
lease payment, payment records for marketing/education/outreach costs, utility/janitorial payment,
mileage records if applicable.

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement be in excess of Seven Million Four
Hundred Five Thousand Eight Hundred Three and 67/100 Dollars ($7,405,803.67) during the term of
this Agreement. It is understood that all expenses incidental to CONTRACTOR'S performance of
services under this Agreement shall be borne by CONTRACTOR. Invoice terms shall be Net forty-five
(45) days from date of receipt of invoice by COUNTY.”

4. That Section 15.A of the Agreement, located on page 10, lines 12 through 16, is deleted
in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“A. COUNTY and CONTRACTOR recognize that CONTRACTOR is a recipient of
Federal funds under the terms of this Agreement. By signing this Agreement, CONTRACTOR agrees
to comply with applicable Federal suspension and debarment regulations, including but not limited to:,
29 CFR 97.35, 29 CFR 1470.35, 41 CFR 105-71.135, and Executive Order 12549. By signing this
Agreement, CONTRACTOR attests to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:”

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree that this Amendment is sufficient to amend the
Agreement and, that upon execution of this Amendment, the Agreement and this Amendment together
shall be considered the Agreement.

The parties agree that this Amendment may be executed by electronic signature as provided in
this section. An “electronic signature” means any symbol or process intended by an individual signing
this Amendment to represent their signature, including but not limited to (1) a digital signature; (2) a
faxed version of an original handwritten signature; or (3) an electronically scanned and transmitted (for
example by PDF document) of a handwritten signature. Each electronic signature affixed or attached
to this Amendment (1) is deemed equivalent to a valid original handwritten signature of the person
signing this Amendment for all purposes, including but not limited to evidentiary proof in any
administrative or judicial proceeding, and (2) has the same force and effect as the valid original

handwritten signature of that person. The provisions of this section satisfy the requirements of Civil
-




© 00 ~N O o b~ W N -

NN N NN N N NN -2 a2 a2 . A A -
0 ~N O O A W N -, O O 00o~NOO OB, W N -2 O

Code section 1633.5, subdivision (b), in the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act (Civil Code, Division 3,
Part 2, Title 2.5, beginning with section 1633.1). Each party using a digital signature represents that it
has undertaken and satisfied the requirements of Government Code section 16.5, subdivision (a),
paragraphs (1) through (5), and agrees that each other party may rely upon that representation. This
Amendment is not conditioned upon the parties conducting the transactions under it by electronic
means and either party may sign this Amendment with an original handwritten signature.

The Agreement, as hereby amended, is ratified and continued. All provisions, terms,
covenants, conditions and promises contained in the Agreement and not amended herein shall remain
in full force and effect.

I}
17
"




OO ©O© 0o N o o M W DN -~

N N N N N N N NDMD N a2 A A A 4a «a «a «a a«a o«
0o ~N O oA WN A~ O © 00 NoOO oD~ N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment | to Agreement as of

the day and year first hereinabove written.

CONTRACTOR COUNTY OF FRESNO
The Regents of the University of
California, San Francisco

Cafonts fop——

(Authorized Sig@fture) 6@'
@fficer of the County of Fresno

[ Print Name & Title

Mailing Address

FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY:

Fund: 0001

Subclass: 10000

ORG: 56201018, 56201019
Account: 7295




Revised Exhibit A

SCOPE OF WORK

The County of Fresno (County) Department of Public Health (DPH) is in need of temporary vendors to
provide on-call COVID vaccine, COVID testing, flu vaccine, and Monoclonal Antibody Therapy
administration teams, available for vaccination events. Licensed and unlicensed medical staff
(Registered Nurses, Licensed Vocational Nurses and Medical Assistants or Certified Nursing Assistants
with valid licensure and/or certification in the State of California) and clerical staff will be needed to
conduct on-call vaccination clinics that will provide vaccination and documentation through the
appropriate State system (e.g. MY Turn or Interface from allowed electronic medical record) to County
residents. Clinics will be held through employers or through community medical clinic/vaccination
events that may be open to the general public.

The vendor will work with County staff to determine the size, date and time of the clinic request. Lead
time to clinic scheduling will be 5 days — 4 weeks. The County anticipates 20 to 30 clinics per month,
providing services to up to 1,000 patients per clinic. Clinic times will vary as follows:

Any day of the week, including weekends and evenings.

e Clinic hours will vary from 2 — 8 hours depending on size of event.

e Events may be held inside, outside or as a drive thru.

e Events may be located anywhere within Fresno County.

e Patients served will be dependent on which vaccine is being administered at the event. The Pfizer
vaccine is authorized for use in individuals 16 years of age and older. The Moderna and Janssen
vaccines are authorized for use in individuals 18 years of age and older. The Monoclonal
Antibody Therapy is authorized for use in individuals over 12 years of age and older with
mild-to-moderate COVID-19 who meet criteria under the FDA’s Emergency Use
Authorization. EUAs issued for each vaccine:

o Pfizer EUA: https://www.fda.gov/media/144412/download

o Moderna EUA: https://www.fda.gov/media/144637/download.

o Janssen EUA: Janssen COVID-19 Vaccine EUA Fact Sheet for Recipients and Caregivers
(fda.gov)

o Monoclonal Antibody Therapy EUA: https://www.fda.gov/media/143893/download

o Other vaccine requirements may vary. Vendor will be required to adhere to EUA for
specific vaccines as additional vaccines are approved by the Food and Drug
Administration (FDA).

e Vendor will be required to work with the venue host to determine if the vendor will need to
provide tables, chairs, popup tents, etc.

e At County’s request, vendor may be required to conduct a similar event at the same venue in

order to administer required second doses of vaccine. Arrangements for both events shall be

made at the same time. Timing of the second event will depend on the recommended second
dose frequency: Pfizer is currently 21 days and Moderna is one month (see respective EUAs
linked above and CDC clinical considerations linked here: https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/covid-

Page 1 of 5



Revised Exhibit A

19/info-by-product/clinical-considerations.html ). Janssen vaccine is one dose only. Vendor
should always check for CDC and/or vaccine manufacturer updates to these requirements prior
to each event.

When applicable, the requirement to conduct a second, similar event, and its timing, are subject
to change depending on vaccine availability at the time of the second event and changes in
recommended second dose administration timing.

Any extra ancillary supplies not included with vaccine shipment must be supplied by vendor.
The County prefers that the vaccine and ancillary supplies be shipped directly to the vendor
rather than be held by the County prior to the clinic. This will be dependent on the vendor’s
ability to maintain vaccine at the appropriate temperatures (see Cold Storage Capacity, below)
and the size of the event.

The County will provide the following:

Venue and direct payment to venue for any rental costs.
Clinic date, time, location and venue contact information.
Vaccine and ancillary supplies as provided for by CDPH. Depending on vendor’s cold chain
capabilities and registered Provider status, vaccine and ancillary supplies may be shipped
directly to vendor or picked up at the Department of Public Health.
For Pfizer, Moderna, Janssen, flu and potentially other vaccines, as well as Monoclonal
Antibody Therapy, we expect the following ancillary supplies to be provided with each 100
vaccine doses.
o 105 needles
105 syringes
210 alcohol prep pads
1 needle information card
100 vaccination cards
2 disposable face shields
4 surgical masks

O O O O ©O

The vendor will be responsible for the following:

County prefers vendors to enroll as a Provider in the federal COVID-19 Vaccination Program,
utilizing the California Department of Public Health’s (CDPH) COVIDReadi portal and agree
and adhere to all requirements specified in the Provider agreement. If provider is not currently
an approved California COVID vaccine provider then provider must adhere to all COVID
vaccine handling and reporting requirements established by the State of California.

Vendor shall administer the vaccine and enter all vaccinations into the appropriate State system
within 24 hours of administration.

Vendor is to provide all office supplies, ancillary medical supplies not included with vaccine,
PPE, tables, chairs, tents, etc., when needed.

Page 2 of 5



Revised Exhibit A

Vaccine will be transferred according to CDC or VFC recommendations, such as noted in the
CDC’s Vaccine Storage and Handling Toolkit, linked here:
https://www.cde.gov/vaccines/hcp/admin/storage/toolkit/index.html

Return unused/unopened vaccines to DPH the day of the event, or the day following, as directed
by DPH when scheduling each event(to be determined prior to each event.) However, with
County’s permission, vendor may retain unused vaccine for use on the following clinic date
provided vendor has appropriate cold storage capacity and the vaccine will not have expired per
manufacturer guidelines.

If vendor has vaccine that may expire before it can be used at an upcoming vendor event, vendor
will work with the County to ensure any surplus or short-dated doses are transferred to an
approved provider in a timely manner.

Document and notify DPH of any wasted vaccine doses.

Staff in charge of storage and handling, will complete the 7 EZIZ training modules at the
following website: https://eziz.org/eziz-training/

Per federal regulations, vendor is required to provide the appropriate EUA document to all
vaccine recipients:
o Pfizer: https://www.fda.gov/media/144414/download
o Moderna: https://www.fda.gov/media/144638/download
o Janssen:_Janssen COVID-19 Vaccine EUA Fact Sheet for Recipients and Caregivers (fda.gov)
o Monoclonal Antibody Therapy: https://www.fda.gov/media/143893/download
COVID-19 vaccination providers are required to report the following adverse events after
COVID-19 vaccination, and other adverse events if later revised by CDC, to VAERS:
https://vaers.hhs.gov/reportevent.html or calling 1-800-822-7967.
° Vaccination administration errors, whether or not associated with an adverse event
o Severe COVID-19 illness (e.g., resulting in hospitalization)
o Serious adverse events (AE) regardless of causality. Serious AEs are defined as:

o Death

o A life-threatening AE

o Inpatient hospitalization or prolongation of existing hospitalization

o Persistent or significant incapacity or substantial disruption of the ability to

conduct normal life functions
o A congenital anomaly/birth defect
o Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome
o Important medical events that may not result in death, be life-threatening, or require
hospitalization may be considered serious when, based upon appropriate medical judgment,
they may jeopardize the patient and may require medical or surgical intervention to prevent
one of the outcomes listed above
Also report any additional select adverse events and/or any revised safety reporting requirements
per FDA’s conditions of authorized use of vaccine(s) throughout the duration of any COVID-19
Vaccine being authorized under an Emergency Use Authorization (EUA).
Vendor must make provision for patients with a history of anaphylaxis (due to any cause) to
remain for observation for 30 minutes. For all other persons, observation period is 15 minutes.
In the event of anaphylactic reaction, vendor must maintain appropriate emergency equipment at
the event to manage anaphylaxis resulting from vaccination. See CDC recommended equipment

Page 3 of 5



Revised Exhibit A

linked here: https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/covid-19/info-by-product/pfizer/anaphylaxis-
management.html. Equipment supply should be sufficient to manage multiple patients
experiencing anaphylaxis.

Cold Storage Survey (please check as appropriate):

v

V.4

[]

We have an ultra-low temperature freezer (temperature capability is -80°C to -60°C/-112°F to -
76°F). Freezer make/model and cubic feet: SO-LOW MODEL U85-22 23.1 cubic ft - 3 units
purchased. American Biotech Supply — ABT 115V-2186 17cubit ft. —3 units purchased

We have freezer storage capability (-25°C to -15°C/-13°F to 5°F). Freezer make/model and cubic
feets MCA Corporation MODEL HMCF7W4 — 7 Cubic Feet

We have refrigerator storage capability (2°C to 8°C/36°F-40°F). Refrigerator make/model and
cubic feet: American Biotech Supply PH-ABT-HC S16G 16 cubic ft.

*Current calibration certification will be required for freezers/refrigerators.

We will pick up and return the vaccine the same day to the County and will make arrangements
with County staff on pick up and drop off times.

We have qualified container and packout for transport and digital data logger for continuous
temperature monitoring during transport. We have purchased 6 transport containers for the
purpose of transporting vaccines.

We do not have qualified container and packout for transport and digital data logger for
continuous monitoring during transport and will need to borrow from the Department of Public
Health.

Per the CDC, a “qualified container and packout” are defined as “A type of container and
supplies specifically designed for use when packing vaccines for transport. They are passive
containers that do not require a power source and are ‘qualified’ through laboratory testing under
controlled conditions to ensure they achieve and maintain desired temperatures for a set amount
of time.” (https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/hcp/admin/storage/toolkit/storage-handling-toolkit.pdf)
An example a qualified container is linked here: https://www.vericormed.com/product/cooler-
cool-cube-08-vaccine-transport-cooler-at-refrigerated-temperatures-fresh-vaccine-vt-08/

Vendor shall submit invoices to:

County of Fresno Department of Public Health
1221 Fresno Street, 6th fl. (Business Office)
Fresno, CA 93721

DPHBOAP@fresnocountyca.gov

Page 4 of 5



Revised Exhibit A

KEY RESOURCES
e CDC's Storage and Handling Toolkit
e CDC's COVID-19 Vaccination Information Page
e Phase Guidance:
o CDC's Phase 1A Powerpoint
o Interim ACIP Guidance
o Early NASEM Phase Guidance

Page 5 of 5



0000529  $|o000sz'9s $|ooosz's $|oo0sz9 $ | 0oo0sz'e s - S| - S| - $[ooosze  $|ooosze ¢ |ooosze §|ooosze $|oo00sz9 S (Hoyya %57) 10398410 PAIN "355Y
00'096'€8T  $ | 00°005'0T $ | 00'005'0T §$ | 00°00S0T $ | oo'oos'or  $ | 0o00s'0T $ | oo'oos’ot $ ] oooosor  $|oooos'or $|oooosor § | oooosor $|oo00s0T $|0000S0T $ (Hoy@ %06) 10393110 UlWpY
€E'PTE'6L6'T $ | L96zT'0TT $ | £9°%62TOTZ § | L9'6ZT'OTZ  § | L9'62T’OTZ $ | LT'6ET'EOZ $ | £reeT’E0Z $ | tvesoerz $ | L6'evziobz $ | Le'Len‘Lze $ | L6'LET'LTT $ | €9°TYI'STT § | €9'TVT'STT § ainpnaseyu]
£9'085'ssT $ [o00oz'8 ¢ |o000L'8 | o0000L'8 $|oooos'8 ¢ |o000L8 $ | oooos's $ | oo'oos's $|eeeeeer $|eeeee’er $|eceee’er [ €eeeee’er [ eceee’Er § Z# NAT Bulsiaiadng
£9°085'sST  $ | 00'00L'8  $ | 00'00L'8  $ | 00'00L'8 $|[oooos'e ¢ [oo00L8 $ [ ooooL's $ | oo'oos's $|eceeeer $|eceee’er §[eceec’er §|[eeeec’er $ | eceee’er § T# NAT Bulsiniadng
00781842 $ | 000009sT ¢ | 00009'sT $ | 00°009°ST $ [ 00'009'st  $ | 00'009'sT $ | 0o'009'st s|ooooe’st  $[ooosc'ez $|ooosc'ez  $ [ oooscez §|oooss'ez § | 00'0sL'ET § T 4apinold
0081’8z $ | 00°009'sT § | 00°009'sT $ [ 00°009°ST $ | oo'oo9'st  $ [ 00°009°ST $ | o0'009'sT $ [oooos'st  $|oooscer $|oooscez §[oooscez | ooosc'ez | 00'0SL'ET § T#43plInold
0009129 $|ecee8’e G |ecees’e § | E€'EE8’E S|ecees’e  § | ecees’e S [ eeees’e S | eeees’e S| ecees’s  §|ecees’s S [eeees’s S [eeees’e S| EceEsE S 6#43|D/VIN |JIP3N
0009T'L9 $|eceeg’e G | Ecees’e  $ | EE'EEs’E S |eeces’e  § | ecees’e S | ee'eeg’s $ | ee'ees’e S| ecees’s  §|eeees’e  §| ecces8t S| ecees’ts  $ | E€EE8E  § 8# H3]D/VIN 1291P3N
0009129 $[ecees’s & |eeees’e S | eeees’E ¢ |eceeg’s  § | e€'EEs’E D s | ee'ees’e S|ecees’s §|eeees’s  $|eceess S [eeees’E S[eeees’s § L#143]D/VIN [B2IPAN
0009T'£9  § |eeees8’s $|€cees’e S | EE'EEBE S |ecees’e  § | ec'ees’E $ | ee'ee8’E $ | eeees’e S| eceess | eeees’s  §|ecees’e S| ecees’e S| ecees8E  § 94 }8]2/VIN [eaIPAIN
0009129  § [ecees8es §|eecees’e $ | E€'EE8'E S |ecees’s  § | ec'ees’E s [ eeees’e S | ee'ees’e S| eeees’s  §|ecees’s $[eceese S [eeees’t §[ecees’E § SHOURD/VYIN [e2IPaN
0009129  $ [ecees’s  $ | ec'ees’e S| ee'ees’E $|eeces’s | eceese | ecees’e $ | E€'eE8’E $|eceess S| eeees’s  § | ecees’e S| ecees’t S| ecEesE § v# 143]0/¥IN |22IpaN
00009129  $|eceeg’s $ | ecees’e  $ | e€'eE”’E $ | eerees’e s | ecees’e $ | eeees’e S | ec'ees’s ¢ | ecees’s S| eceeg’s S| ecees’s  $|ecees’e S| €cEes8E S €4 Y13]D/VIN [B3IP3N
00091'29 S| ecees’s § | ecees’e  $ | €E'E€q'E $|eeees’s [ eceese $ | e€'ge8'e $ | ee'ees’e $|eeees’s $|eeees’s S| eceess S| ecees’s S [eeeesE  § SZHHBID/YIN [B2IPAIN
0009129  $ [ecees’s §|ecees’s  § | €€E€8’E ¢ |eeees’s  § | ecees’e $ | eeees’e HEEED S| ecees’s ¢ |ecees’s  $| eeees8s S| eceesE  $ | E€'Ee8E  § vT# 4431D/VIN [B3lpaIN
0009T'L9 | ecees’e [ ecees’E  $ | €E'EERE $|eeeese  §|eceese $ | eceeg’e $ | eeees’e S|ecees’s  S|eeees’®  $[ecees’s o [eeees’e  §|eeees’s § £TH131D/VIN [B2IPBIN
0009129  $ |ecees’s ¢ |ec'ees’e & | EEEEBE $ [ ecees’s | eeeese s | eeees'e S | ee'ees’s S| ecees’s | ecees’e  § | ecees’s S| ecees’e S| €cEe8E  § TTH MBID/YIN [BAIPBIN
00'09T'L9 | ecees’e S | ec'ees’e  § | €E'EE8E $|ecees’e ¢ | ecees’e S | eE'e€8’E ¢ | ee'ees’e S|ecees’s  §|ecees’s  $[eceess S [efees’e S| eeeesE § TZ# H3ID/YIN [BIPAIN
0009129 ¢ [ecees's | ecees’t S | EE'EEBE s |eeees’e ¢ | ecees’E $ | eeees’e $ | eeees’e S| ecees’e | ecees’s $|ecees’e S| eceeg’e S| ecees8’E  § 0Z# 491D/VIN [e2IP3IN
0009129 ¢ |ecees’e § | Ecees’e S | ec'Ees’e $|ecees’e  § | e€ees’E IEEEE $ | eeees’e S| ecees’s  §|ecees’s S |eceess S| eEEes’t S |ecees’s § TH# M3ID/VIN 129P3N
0009129 $[ecees’s §[eeees’e S| ecEesE S |eeees’e  § | eeees’E ¢ | eeees’e S | ee'ees’e S| ecees’s | ecees’s  §| ecees’t S| eeees’e S| €cEE8E  § 6T# %9|D/VIN [22IP3N
00'091'29  $|e€cees’e G | ec€es'E  $ | EE'EERE $|eeees’e & | eeees’e S | ee'eeg’e S | ee'ee8’e $|ecees’e  $|ecees’s S| ecees’s $|ecees’s S [ecees’E § 8T# 3443D/VIN [B2IPBIN
0009129  $|ecees’e | ecees’e | eeeew’e $ [eceeg’s  § | ee'ees’E $ | ee'ees’s ¢ | eeees’e S| ecees’e  $|eeees’s S| eeEe8'E S| efees'e  $ | Ee'€E8E  § LT#%3]D/VI [e3IP3IN
0009129  $|€c'ees’e S| eeeeg’e S | E€'EE”’E S |eceeg’e ¢ | ecees'e $ | eeees’e S | €€’€€8E $|eeees’e $|ecees’s $|eceees’s S| eceess S |eceesE  § 9T#43[D/VIN [BIIPIN
00°091'9 | €ceeg’e G | €€'€€B'E  $ | €€'EEBE S|eeees’e | eceese $ | ee'ee8'e $ | eeeeg’e ¢ [ecees’e  §|ecees’e  §[ecees’e S| ecees’s S [ecees’s § STHM3[D/VIN [e2PAN
0009129 ¢ |ecees’s S| ecees’e S | eeges’e S |eceeg’s ¢ | eeees'e S | ecees’e $ | eeees’s ¢|ecees’s  §|eeees’s S| eceese $|eeeev’s S [eeeed’e S YT# 4431D/VIN [B2IPAN
00'091'.9 | ecees’e | ec'ees’e  $ | ee'ees’e S| eeees’s | eeceese $ | EE'€€8'E HIEETSE S|ecees’s S |eeees’s $|eceess $ [ eeees’t S| eeeeve § £T#3[D/VIN |2lp3N
0009129 ¢ [ecees’e S| €c’ees’E S | EE'EE8'E S [eceegs  § | ecees’e S | eeeese S | eeees’e S| ecees’s | ecees’s  §|ecees’e S| ecees’s S| ecees’E  § TTHM3ID/VIA [BIIPAIN
0009129 $[ecees’s S [ecees’e S | ecees’e $|eeees’s  §|eeeese S | eeees’e HEETE S| ecees’s  §|ecees’e | eceess S| eEEese S| eceesE  § TT#%210/VIN [2aIP3N
000919  $ [€c€e8'E S | €c'e€8E S [ EceE”’E ¢ | ecee’’e  § | eeees’e s | eeees’e $ | ee'ees’e S| ecees’e  §|ecees’s  §|ecees’e S| ecee’e  § | ecees’e  § OT# %43|D/VIN [B3IPBIN
00'091'29 ¢ [ecees’e  § | ec'ees’e S | €E'Ees’E S [eeees’s S| eceese S | eeees’e $ | eeees’e S|ecees’s §|ecees’s S| eeees’s S| ecEes’t  $ | ec'eesE  § T#43]D/VIN [B2IPBIN
EE'STS'OVST $§ | EEEEVIT § | EE'EEL'VIT $ | EEEEV'VIT  $ | EE'EEV'IIT $ | EEEEV VT $ | EEEEY VT $ | eeeevvbr  $ | 00'000'0LT $ | 00°000°0LT $ | 00°000°0LT $ | 00°0000LT $ | 00°000°0LT $ SBUIIBA
(9°08s'ssT  $ [ooooL's $|oooos® | oo000L'8 $|ooooss | oo0os $ | oo'oos's $ | oooos’8 $|eceee’er | eceec'er o | eceee'er $ | ec'ece’er S [ eceee’er § nsadng
00°000'8T  $|o0000sT $|o0000sT $|[0000ST $ | oooos't ¢ [ 0000sT $ | 0o'o0s't $ | 00’005t $|oooosT ¢|oooost $|oooosT $|oooosT $|o0000sT  $ Bujdd|ys
L99/1'68  $ | ecees’e  § | eeees’e S | e€ees’e 5| eceeg’e  § | eeeen’e $ | ee'ees’s S | eeees’e sl - s - gl - sl - sl - S 0S# 43|D/VIN [e2IPaN
L99/1'68  $ |eceeB'E S | ee'ees’E | ec'eER’E $ | ee'ees's  § | ecreesE $ | eeees’e $ | eeees’e s| - s - sl - s - s - $ 6b# %18]D/YIN [B2IP3N
(99/1'6E  $ | ecees's & | eeees’e | eeees’e ¢ [eeees’s ¢ | eeeese $ | ee'ee8’e S | ee'ees’s s - sl - e - s| - S| - S 8v# H312/VIN [2aP3IN
(99/1'6€  $ | €cees’s  § | eeees’e  § | ee'ees’e $ |eceese ¢ [ eceese $ | eeees’e $ | ee’ee8'E s - sl - s - gl = s| - $ Ly# 1131D/VIN |ealpaN
(99.1'6E  $ | eeees’e | ee'ees’e  § | ee'ees’e $|ecees’e  § | eeees’E $ | ee'ees’s $ | egees’e s - s| - sl - sl = s| - S 9b# X1310/VIN 12PN
(99/1'6E ¢ | eeeeB’E | ecees’s ¢ | eg'ees’e $|ecees's | eceesE $ | ee'ees’e $ | e€ees’e s - s| - s| - s - s| - $ S 3D/VIN [B2IPBIN
(991’6 $ |ecees’e  §|eeees’s [ egees’e $ | eeeesg’e | ecees’E S | ee'e€8E $ | eeees’e s| - gl - s - s| - sl - $ pb# M3I0/VIN [eAPSIN
(99/1'6€  $ | eeeeg’e 6| ecees’e | ecees’e $|eeees’e | ecees’E $ | ee'ees's $ | ee'ees’e s - s| - s| - s - s $ Ep# 3491D/VIN [e2IPSIN
(99.1'6€  $ | eceeg’E & | eeees’e | eeees’s S| ecees’s  § | ecees’E $ | eeegs'e $ | ecees’e sl - sl - s - s| - sl - S ThH %431D/YIN [82IPAN
(99/1'6E  $|ceees’s  § | eeees’s  § | ecees’e s | eeeeg’s  § | egrees’E S | eE'eE8'E $ | egees’e S| - sl - sl - sl - s - S TYH 431D/VIN [eaIPIN
[9'9(1'68 S| c€e'ee8’e o[ E€e'ee8’E | E€EEBE S |ecees’s  § | €EEEsE $ | ecees’e $ | ecees’e sl - HEE s| - e s| - S OV# %4310/VIN [B2IP3N
(99/1'6€  $ | eeEe8'E  § | eceeq’E  § | eevees’e ¢ |eceeg’s  § | egees’e $ | eeees’e $ | ec'ges'e sl - sl - sl - sl - B $ 6E# %13]D/VIN [2IIP3N
(9'9.T'6€ | ec'eeg’s  § | ec'ees’s  § | EEEERE S |eeees’e | eeses’E $ | ee'ees’e s | eeees’e sl - s - s - sl - sl - $ 8E# %432/VIN [e3IPAN
199,16 $|ecees’e 6| eceeg’e  $ | €€'€E8E S | E€’E€8'E S | eeees’e S | ee'ees’s $ | EcEE8’E s| - s| - sl - s| - s| - S LEH H3D/VIN [BAIPBN
(9'9/1'6€  $|ecees’s 6| ecees’s  § | ecEesE S |eceeg’e ¢ | eeees’e $ | ee'eg8’e S | eeeeg’e sl - sl - s| - s - sl - S 9EH J131D/VIN [BIIPIN
£9'9/1'6E  $ | €cees8'e ¢ | €E'e€8E S | €€'E€8'E BRI D $ | ee'ees’e $ | ee'ees’e sl - s| - 8 = S| - sl - $ SEH HBD/VIN [BAPBIN
£9'996'sS ¢ | ec'ees’e | ee'ees’s  § | eeges’E S |ecees’s  $ [ ecees’e $ | eeees’e ¢ | eg'ees’e $|ccees’s | eceeses  §|eceest §| - g - S YEH HI31D/YIN [BAIPSIN
£9'996'ss & |ecees’e  § | ecees’s  § | €E'EEs’E S |eeeeg’e  § | eerees’e $ | ee'ee8’e S | EE'EEBE §|ecees’s ¢ |eeees’e  $|eceese S| - s - $ EEH HI3ID/VIN [E2IPAN
£9'996'SS S| eeee8’e  § | €€€E8'E  § | EEEEBE S | €€'e€8E $ | e£'e€8’s S | ec'ee8’s S | ec'ee8’e $ | eceeg’s  $|eceess  §|ecees8’E S - S - S TEH Y13|2/YIN 22PN
£9'996'sS  § | ec'eeg’s  § | ecees’s  § [ eeeesE § | ecees’s 6| eeeese S | ec'ee8’s S | ee'eev’e $|ecees’s $|eceess  §|eceese S| - sl - $ TEH M3ID/VIN [22IPIN
0009129 ¢ [eeeeg’s S| ecees’s S | ec'ees’s S | ecees’e S | ecees’e S | ee'ee8's S | ee'eeg’s $|ecees’e ¢ |ecees’e  §|ecees’t S| ecees’e S [ecees’e § OE# X4312/VIN 22PN
00'091'9  $|eeeese S| ecees’s  § | eceesE $ | ecees’e S [ eetees’e $ | ee'ees’s $ | ee'ees's $|ecees’e ¢ |ecees’e  §|ecees’e S| ecees’e o[ eceese § 624 %312/VI [eaIpaIN
0009129  $|ecees’e 5| ec'ees’E S | eeees’e S | ecees’e S | ecees’e S | ecegs’e S | ee'ees’s $|ecees’s §|ecees’e S| ecees’e S| ec'Eese S| €€eEs’E  § 8Z# %421D/VIN 12PN
0009129  $|eceeg’s | ecees’s  § | eeeesE $|eeees’s | eeees’e $ | ee'ees’s $ | eeees’e ¢ |ecees’e ¢ |ecees’e S| ecees’e | ecees8E G| €eees’E § LTHH31D/VIN |BIIPIN
00009129  $|eeeeg’s [ eceed’s $ | ecees’E ¢ | eeees’s | e€eesE $ | eeees’e $ | eeees’e $|eeees’e  §|eeees’e S| ecees’s S| eceesE  § | eceest 9Z# 34312/VIN [B3IPBIN
00'v£0'09€'T $ | EE'E€0°90T § | €€'€€0'90T § | €E’E€0'90T ¢ | €€'€€0'90T $ | €€°€€0'90T $ | €£'€€0°90T $ | ee’eco’o0t  § | eereee’6y § | EE'EEE’sy  § | EE'EEE'6Y $ | 00°000°VE $ | 00'000VE $ Bunsat
e]0] jO 0 dy 0 e 0 enJgs 0 enue 0z 13qwddag 0Z 43quWaAn0 0Z 42903130 0z 309 0 any 0 0 0 e ad

ZJo | abed

9 qIyx3 pasirey




L9°'E08'SOP'L $ 00°€9Z'S0S $ | 00'€E9Z'SOS $ 00°€9Z'S0S $ 00°€9Z'SOS S 0S'ZLT'86Y $ o0SzLe'sey $ 0STLLYIS § | L6'L6ETIS $ OETLY'OYY $ OETLY'OYY § E€9'TWI'6IY §  E9TVI'6TY §

EE'ELL'vy  $ | €cEes’e | eeees’e  § | eeees’e $ | €€'ee8'e  § | EE'EERE S | egges’e $ | EE'eE8'E s|eceese S| - $ $ 9# X13]D/VIN YN
€E'ELLyy S| Ecees’s  § | EE'€ER'E S | E€'EEsE S | ecees’s  § | eg'ges’s S | ecees’e ¢ | ee'ges’e $[eseese S| - sl - AR sl - S S 1310/ YN gV
€c€/Lvy S |ecees’s S| eeees’t S | ecEesE S| eeees’s | eeees’e $ | ee'ees’e s | eeees’e $|eceess S| - s| - $| - sl - $ i 33]0/VIN EVIA
€E€/Lvy  $|€ceeBE  §|Ecees’e S | eeees’e IR EEEEG $ | eeees’e S | EE'€€8'E S|eeeese S| - sl - s| - S| - S €4 13]2/VIN BYIN
€E'ELLvy S| ecees’s  § | ecees’e  § | €€Ees’E S [eeees’e  § | ecees’e $ | e€'€e8'e $ | eeeeg’e S| ecees’e $| - sl - S| - s - S THM31D/YIN BYIN
ec€LL'vy | €ecees’e  § | ecees’e S [ ee'ees’e S| ec'ee8’s S | E€'EE8E HEEES $ | ee'ees’e $|eeeese S| - sl - s - s - 3 T#343D/VIN BYIN
0089089  $|£9990'9 § | £9'990'9 S | £9'990% $ | 299909  § | £9'990% $ | £9'990'9 $ | £9'990%9 $|s90990'9 5| - s - $] - s| - $ ¥# NAT Bulsialadns gyin
00'Z81'EBT | 00'009'sT S [ 00°009'sT $ [ 00°009'ST $ | 00'009'st  $ | oo'009°sT $ | 00°009'sT $ | ooooo'st  $|oooscez S| - s - s - gl - 3 £4# 13pIn0Ld BYIN
00'068°6TS  $ | £9'999vv $ | £9'999'vy $ | £9999'%b  § | £9'999bv  $ | £9'999'tv $ | £9'999'vv $ | 29999ty $ | £9918es $| - ] e Sili=E SiliEE $ avin
00'6L0'0F  $|ooveb'y $|oovev'y | 00'vBY'y s |oovsy’y  $|oosey'y $ | oo'szv'y $ | oo'szy'y s |ooopse $|ooose'z $|ooosez $|ooviLe S|oovizz § $33|AIBS p|ald LI
00'9¢6'sE  $ | 0096v'e | o0096v'e S | 0096Y'E $ | o009y’ $ | 00'0SKE $ | oo'osy'e $ | ooost'e $|oooosz  §|ooooez  $|ooooez  $|oootte  $|oo9tte § 281eyday JJOMIaN ejeq
£9'806'9¢S $ | 00'Ees’'sy $ | oo'Eee’'sy § | 00'EE6'SY $ | oo'eee'sy | os6Z'sy $ | os'z6z'sy $|oszeL'or  $|eotesor $[oesss'or $|oe'sss'or $|s6ZT0'6E $ | L6'ZT0'6E $ (%0T) 53502 32341pu|
00'000'st  $|000s.E $|oo0sc€ S| 000SLE $ | ooosc's $|ooosL'E $ | oo'osL'e $ | ooose's $|ooosce  $|oooss'e  $|ooosce  §|ooosse  $)000SLE $ Aiojene j01 Bupyied
00'000'sz  $ | €€'€80'c  § | e€€s0'? ¢ | EEE80C S [eeesoc $ | e80T $ | ee'€80'e $ | €€'€80'C $|eeesoc  §|eceso'c  $|eceso'c  $|eceso’c  § [ e€'Es0T  § Hoy3 wea| || ousald 450N
00'000'0S  $|£9'99Tv §|£9991'v S| L9991V $ | L9991y §| L9991 s | 29991y $ | L9991y $|eoooty  §|coeoty  §|s999t'y  §| L9991y | 9991V § juawdinb3 1 sa|jddng
EE'ET90S S| E€EEEEy S| EEEEEy  § [ EcEEEy $ | EE'EEEY S | ee'ecEY S | eeece’y S | EEEEEY S |eeeeer S| - S| - S| - sl - $ €4 pieno Ajunoag
€E'ET9'0S S| eceee’y S| eceee’y  $ | eereee S | eseeey S | ecreee’y S | EceeE’y S | EE'EEEY $|eceeey S| - s| - s| - s| - S 74 pieng Ajlinoag
EE'ETO'0S S| EEEEE'Y § | EE'EEEY $ | EEEEEY $ | eeeee’y S | ee’eeey S | eE'EEE’Y S | eceee’y S |eeeeer S| - S| - s| - sl - S T# pJeno Ajundaag
00'00006 S| - HIE sl - s| - s| - sl - $ | oorooo'st  $ | 0o'o00'st | 0o'ooo’sT  $ | 00'000'sT  $ | 00°000°sT  $ | 00°000'ST $ Alinaas
00'STE'0ZT  $ | 00'0S6'TT $ [ 00°0S6'TT $ [ 00°0S6'TT $ [ ooose 1t $ | 00'0s6'TT $ | o0'0s6'TT $|ooose'tt  $|ooeee’L S |ooeee’s  $|ooeee’s $|ooeee’s S| o0EEE”L  § 3y
£9'998'0r  $|o0000T'e $|o000T't ¢ |0000TE $ |oooot's ¢ [ooooT'E $ | oooot'e $ | oooot’e $|ecees’e ¢ |ecees’s  §|ecees’e S| eceese S| eceese  § jue}sissy 393f0ld
€€'155'28  $|oooov'y [ oooor'y $ | oooovy $ | oooor'y  $ | o000ty $ | oooov'y $ | oo'oov'y S| eeees’s | ecees’s | ecees’s | ecees’s | €ceeg’s 3si|e10ads suojielado
00'£0Z'Z€€E  $ | 00°058'9T $ | 00'0589T $ [ 00°058'9T $ | oooss’st ¢ [ oooss'oT $ | oo'0s8'9t s [ oooss’'sr  § | ooooo'ze S | ooooo'ze  $ | oo'0oo'ze $ | 00'0002€  $ | 00°0002E  $ 1a8eue|n asinN
00'000'0Sy  $ | 00'0SZ'TE $ | 00°0SZ'TE  $ | 00'0SZ'TE $ | oo'osz'te  § | oo'0SZ'TE $ | oo'osz'te s |ooosz'te  $|oooseie $|oooszte ¢ |oo0o0szie | oooszTE $ | 0000S2TE S (Hog@ %0£) 10393110 [e2IPBIN
00'v01'T6 ¢ | 00'00z's | 0o'ooz’s  § | 00'00Z's $ | ooooz's ¢ | ooooz's $ | o0'00z’s $ | oo'o0z's $ [ ooooz's  $|ooooz's §|ooooz's $|ooooz's S| ooooz's $ 3sl[elaads Bunayiely
00'000'0TT  $ | £9'991'6 | £99916 § | L9991'6 $|c9991'6  $| (979916 $ | £9'991'6 $ | 299916 S| z9991'6  §|s999t's  §| 99916 | s999tT'6  § | L9991 $ yaeaiinQ g Bunaie N
(9'06v'0F S| - s| - s| - s - s| - $| - sl - sl - S| eceee’'s  §|€eeeee's  §|eceeed  §| eceged § 123ds 1|
00'000'09  $|00°000's $|00000'S $ | 00000S $ | 0o'o00’s $ | 00000's $ | oo'000‘s $ | oo000's s | oooo0’'s  $|00000's  $| 00000 $|00000°S $| 000006 S alempieH 1|
00'000's9 | s991p's  §|L99tv's  $ | L99tp's s |Lootv's $ | L99Tb's $ | L99tb's $ | Lo9tr's S| c99tv's  §|99tp's  S[l99tv's S| L99Tv's  §|L99Tv's  § aoueusjule| / asuelnsu|
00°000'0Z 5| £9'999'T 5 |£9'999'T §|£9'999T S | £9'999T S | £9'999'T S | £9'999T $ | 2979991 $| 49999t $|£9999T $|£9999T $|£9999T S| £9999'T $ 1ang
00'009'28  $ | 00'000°s  $ | 00'000's  $ [ 00000°S 5 | o0'000's  $ | 00°000°s $ | oo'000's $ | 00'000's $ | ooooo’'s S| ooooo’s s | ooooo's $|o0000's S| oo000's $ VYoddns acueuly
00'000'0T ¢ | EE'EER HEE $ | eeees HEE S | eeees $ | eeees $ | Ec'ee8 $ | ee'ee8 $ | eeees S | ecees $ | ecees s | egees $ 28es|I\ 99Aojdw3
00'996's€T  $ | 00’0082 $ | o0o008'.L $ | 00008°L $ | oo'008'.  $ | 00°008°L $ | 00’0082 S | 00’0082 $|ooosz'tt | ooosz'tt ¢ |ooosett ¢ |ooosett §|o0o00seTT § 3sljeiads eyeq 7 Uleyd pjod
00000007 § | ec'eee’s S [ eeeee’s S | eeeee’s S [eceee’s  § | eeeee’s S | eeeee’s $ | ee'eee’s $|eeece’s $|eeeee’s  §|eceee’s  §|eceee’s S| eeeEe® S 3dd/salddns s1u1jd
00°000'9 $ | oo'00s $ | 00’005 $ | 00’005 $ | 0000s $ | oo'0os $ | oo'oos $ | oooos $ | 00’005 $ | oo00s $ | oo00s s [ o000 $ | 0o'00s $ |esodsig pJezeyolg
210 g abed

€ 1qIUX3 pasiAdY






